

## Pepperoni Pizza

SLS Code	04106
Case Pack	20 CT
Storage	Frozen
Ti x Hi	6T x 4H—24 cs per pallet
Net Case Weight	33#
Gross Case Weight	35#
Case Dimensions	N/A
Case Cube	N/A
UPC (GTIN)	N/A



### Preparation Instructions

Preheat oven to 400°F. Slide pizza onto bare oven rack. Bake for 15—20 minutes. Pizza is done when cheese is a deep golden brown.

**CAUTION:** Product is hot upon remove from oven!

**EQUIPMENT VARIES, PRODUCT MUST BE COOKED TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.**

### Ingredients

CRUST (WHITE FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SUGAR, YEAST); PROVOLONE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES); PIZZA SAUCE ([VINE-RIPENED FRESH TOMATOES, (A BLEND OF EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL AND SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, OREGANO, BLACK PEPPER, GRANULATED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID)] WATER, ONION SALT, GARLIC SALT, SUGAR, CAYENNE PEPPER) PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF WATER, DEXTROSE, SPICES, LACTIC ACID, STARTER CULTURE, SODIUM ASCORBATE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID, (MAY CONTAIN FLAVORINGS)), OREGANO.

### NUTRITION FACTS

Servings per Container	160	
Serving Size	1 slice (93g)	
Calories per Serving	240	
	Amt/Serving	% Daily Value *
Total Fat Grams	11	14%
Saturated Fat	6	30%
Trans Fat Grams	0	
Cholesterol Mg	25	8%
Sodium Mg	620	27%
Total Carb Grams	25	9%
Dietary Fiber Gram	1	4%
Sugars Grams	1	
Added Sugar Grams	0	0%
Protein Grams	11	22%
Vitamin D Micrograms	0	0%
Calcium Milligrams	0.3	0%
Iron Milligrams	1.5	8%
Potassium Milligrams	0	0%

\* The percent daily value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Child Nutrition: 1.0 oz equivalent grain for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.**

**Allergens: Wheat, Milk**